Appendix 1

Inner North West YAF Consultation responses

Number of participants who completed the Survey

Male

19

Female

29

No mention of Gender

1

Participants Age Groups

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Rl OCIlOILIW OO

What activities do you take part in?

No. of
participants
who take part

Activity in the activity

Debate club 1
Brownies 1
Scouts 1
Cricket, Hockey 2
Dancing 5
Drama 2
Football 12
Rugby 2
Youth clubs 1
Gymnastics 2
Swimming 5
Music (singing, piano lessons, guitar lessons) 11
Netball 3
Badminton 2
Martial Arts, Karate 2
Boxing 1
Running club 2
Learning another language 1
Sports Club 1
Art club 1
None 16




Some of the participants take part in more than one of the activities listed above.

What Kind of Activities would you most like to do?

Activity Participants who answered Participants who answered
Yes No
Sports 20 29
Cooking 15 34
DJ/MUSIC 8 41
Mixed Activity fun day 10 39
Dance 6 43
Coding 11 38
Arts & Crafts 10 39
Playschemes 2 47
Drama 8 41
Music 10 39
Youth clubs 4 45
Outdoor adventures 12 37
Other See suggestions below 37

Participants suggested these other activities — Netball, Football, Badminton, Rugby, Athletics and

Gymnastics

What makes an activity fun?

Collective response

Being with friends and very interactive that | can make new friends.

Working in a group to complete an activity — it must be fun active and enjoyable.

Having support and encouragement while learning new skills

Having an adventure, exploring the outdoors

Learning something new, being creative and independent to make decisions

doing.

Having good teachers and a good environment, where the leaders know what they are

Working as teams competing against each other

Being active, involved, excited and free to be yourself




Do you prefer activities to be inside or outside?
Do you prefer activities to be inside or outside?
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Comments:
From the participants who preferred activities inside;

e |t depends on the weather

From the participants who preferred activities either inside or outside

e It depends on what the activity, and the weather.
e Some activities are better outside

Do you prefer activities that are local to your area or away from where you live?
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None of the participants preferred activities that were Away
Comments:
From the participants who preferred local activities.

e Local activities are easy to attend regularly.
o | feel happier doing activities with people | know.

From the participants who preferred activities either local or away

No comments

Please Rank in order when you would like activities (the table below shows an analysis of the
participants who ranked the activity time between 1-4)

Activity time 1 2 3 4
After school (before 28 6 7 5
6pm)

Evenings (after 6pm) 8 22 11 5
Weekends 7 13 22 5
School Holidays 4 5 6 31

Additional comments:

o | prefer weekends because you are likely to be less tired.



